

John Lewis Stock Number	54600185
Name	<b>Guilty Pleasures</b>
Contents	1. Jean Pernet Champagne Grand Cru Reserve 75cl 2. Miller's Toast Fig & Sultana 100g e 3. Teoni's Chocolate Enrobed Shortbread with Pistachios 225g e 4. Arden & Amici Canestrelli All Butter Shortbread 125g e 5. The Original Cake Company Luxury Oval Chocolate Cake 6. Charbonnel et Walker Milk Marc de Champagne Truffles 135g e 7. England Preserves Pear, Date & Ale Chutney 220g e 8. Union Hand Roasted Revelation Blend Espresso Grind Coffee 200g e 9. Joe & Seph's Caramel & Spanish Brandy Popcorn 80g e 10. Sally Williams Signature Nougat Collection 174g e 11. Wildly Delicious Roasted Garlic & Parmesan Bread Dipper 375ml e 12. England Preserves Bermondsey Bramble Blackberry Jam 225g e 13. Silver & Green Thyme Bay Olives 220g e
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N

Free from artificial colours	N
------------------------------	---

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product	<b>Jean Pernet Champagne Grand Cru Reserve 75cl</b>
Ingredients	CHAMPAGNE 100% CHARDONNAY
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	—
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	FRANCE
Storage Instructions	OPTIMAL 10-15°. LESS 25°
Manufacturer's name and address	CHAMPAGNE JEAN PERNET- 6 RUE DE LA BRECHE D'OGER – F 51190 LE MESNIL SUR OGER
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	
Alcoholic Strength	12%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Miller’s Toast Fig and Sultana 100g e	
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Buttermilk</b> , Dried Figs (28%) (Dried Figs, Rice Flour), Sultanas (21%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Honey, Soft Brown Sugar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Poppy seeds, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Salt.	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>		
May contain statements	May contain Nuts	
Net Quantity	100g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Dry and Cool	
Manufacturer’s name and address	Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire.	
Instructions for use	Eat with Pate, Cheese, Use as Canape.	
Nutrition Labelling	Per 100g: Energy Content                      1558 kJ Energy Content                      370 kcal Total Fat                                4g Of Which Saturated Fats        0.6g Total Carbohydrate                71.9g Of Which are Sugars               38g Total Protein                          8.3g Salt Content                            1.7g	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y	

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Teoni's Chocolate Enrobed Shortbread with Pistachios 225g e</b>
Ingredients	<b>Wheat flour, butter (milk)</b> , sugar, dark chocolate coating (sugar, vegetable oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier E322, <b>soya</b> lecithin E476, E492) <b>pistachio nut</b> pieces.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	WHEAT FLOUR, GLUTEN, MILK, SOYA, NUTS.
Net Quantity	225g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	In a cool dry place away from direct sunlight and strong smells.
Manufacturer's name and address	Teoni's Ltd, Unit 5 & 6, Blackdown Park, Willand, Devon EX15 2FS
Instructions for use	Ambient product, open pack and enjoy.
Nutrition Labelling	Typical values per 100g Energy kJ 2098 Energy kcal 499 Fat 27.9g of which saturates 12.6g Carbohydrate 57.5g of which sugars 30.6g Fibre 0.8g Protein 5.3g Salt 0.3mg
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Arden & Amici Canestrelli All Butter Shortbread 125g e		
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Butter (Milk) (25%), Sugar, Egg Yolk, Maize Flour, Raising Agents: Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt, Flavouring: Vanillin.		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	May contain nuts and soya		
Net Quantity	125g e		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light and odours		
Manufacturer’s name and address	10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, CV4 9XA		
Instructions for use	Delicate and delicious, perfect with great English tea or your favourite type of coffee! They simply melt in your mouth!		
Nutrition Labelling	Nutrient	Per 100g	Per Biscuit (5g)
	Energy	2051 kj 489 kcal	103 kj 25 kcal
	Fat	21.9g	1.1g
	- of which Saturates	14.5g	0.7g
	Carbohydrate	66.0g	3.3g
	- of which total Sugars	21.3g	1.1g
	Fibre	2.7g	0.1g
	Protein	5.7g	0.3g
	Salt	0.1g	<0.01g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y - See May Contain Statement		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>The Original Cake Company Luxury Oval Chocolate Cake</b>
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (15%)( Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter( from <b>MILK</b> ), Sugar, <b>EGG</b> , <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Glucose Syrup, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Dark Chocolate (7%)(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Cocoa{ Powder, <b>ALMONDS</b> , White Chocolate (2%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Chocolate Coated Rice Balls 1%(( Milk Chocolate( Sugar, <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, <b>WHEY</b> , <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Flavour) Extruded Rice ( Rice Flour, <b>WHEAT</b> , Sugar, <b>MILK</b> Powder),Thickener: E414, Coating: E904, E943, E944, Colours: E555, E171, E172)), Raising Agents: E500, E450a, Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in CAPITALS
Net Quantity	400g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln LN6 3DH
Instructions for use	Cut with a sharp serrated knife. Store in an airtight container. Consume within 14 days
Nutrition Labelling	No
Alcoholic Strength	None
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Product	<b>Charbonnel et Walker Milk Marc de Champagne Truffles 135g e</b>
Ingredients	Milk chocolate (77.1%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), slightly salted butter (pasteurised cream ( <b>milk</b> ), lactic acid culture, salt), Marc de Champagne (2.3%), icing sugar (cane sugar, anti-caking agent (tri-calcium phosphate)), white rum (1.4%)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain tree nuts
Net Quantity	135g e 4.75oz
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Charbonnel et Walker Limited, One, The Royal Arcade, 28 Old Bond Street, London, W1S 4BT
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling	NA
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N – may also contain
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>England Preserves Pear, Date &amp; Ale Chutney 220g e</b>
Ingredients	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> CONFERENCE PEARS 53%, SUGAR, CIDER VINEGAR, KIBBLED ONIONS, ALE 5.3%, DATES 4.4%, WATER, GROUND GINGER, GELLING AGENT: FRUIT PECTIN.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Made on premises where nuts, mustard and gluten are processed.
Net Quantity	220g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within 4 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	England Preserves Arch 2, 148 Spa Road, London SE16 4EJ
Instructions for use	Eat with everything (serving suggestion)
Nutrition Labelling	PER 100g: ENERGY: kj616, kcal145 / FAT: 0.2g, OF WHICH SATURATES: <0.1g / CARBOHYDRATES: 33.9g, OF WHICH SUGARS: 29.8g / PROTEIN: 0.9g / SALT: 12mg
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product	<b>Union Hand Roasted Revelation Blend Espresso Grind Coffee 200g e</b>
Ingredients	100% Speciality Arabica Coffee beans
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	Roasted in the UK Blended beans from origin countries
Storage Instructions	store under ambient conditions away from products with strong aromas unopened, once open store in the freezer
Manufacturer's name and address	Union Hand Roasted Coffee 7a South Crescent London E16 4TL
Instructions for use	7g gm per espresso shot
Nutrition Labelling	See Below
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Joe &amp; Seph's Caramel &amp; Spanish Brandy Popcorn 80g e</b>
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) (29%) , Corn Syrup, Spanish Brandy (5%), Raising Agents
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, PO Box 2406 WD18 1TH
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 5 days
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information Typical Values per 100g Energy 1945 kJ/467 kcal Fat 26.1g Of which Saturates 16.0g Carbohydrate 57.5g Of which Sugars 36.3g Protein 2.5g Salt 0.5g
Alcoholic Strength	Brandy 5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y (See 'may contain' statement)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Sally Williams Signature Nougat Collection 174g e		
Ingredients	Nougat (85%) {Glucose Syrup (Corn derived), Sugar, <b>Almond Nuts</b> , <b>Egg</b> White, Honey (5%), <b>Macadamia Nuts</b> Dried Cranberries [Cranberries, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Seed)], Wafer Paper [Potato Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm Fruit Oil)], Flavouring, Corn Starch} Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass (50%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ( <b>Soy</b> Lecithin)], <b>Milk</b> Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Cow's Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin)]		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	Refer to the ingredients list above for allergens highlighted in bold AND the product may also contain coconut and peanuts		
Net Quantity	170g		
Country of Origin	South Africa		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. This product is heat sensitive. Ambient or refrigerated (12 - 20 °C)		
Manufacturer's name and address	Sally Williams Fine Foods Pty Ltd Linbro Business Park Frankenwald Johannesburg South Africa		
Instructions for use	n/a		
Nutrition Labelling	Nutrient	Per 100g	Per Serving
	Protein	4.4g	0.6g
	Available Carbohydrate	74g	9g
	- of which Sugars	58.0g	7.3g
	Fat	13.9g	1.7g
	- of which saturates	4.2g	0.5g
	Dietary Fibre	2.8g	0.4g
	Sodium	97mg	12mg
	Energy (Kcal)	442	54
	Energy (KJ)	1847	226
	Trans Fatty Acids (mg)	0.03g	0.004g
	Cholesterol (mg)	1.2mg	0.15mg
Alcoholic Strength	n/a		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Wildly Delicious Roasted Garlic &amp; Parmesan Bread Dipper 375ml e</b>
Ingredients	Sunflower oil, water, white wine vinegar (contains <b>sulphites</b> ), extra virgin olive oil, capers (capers, water, salt, vinegar) salt, garlic, natural <b>cheese</b> flavouring (1%), <b>anchovy</b> paste (cured anchovies, salt), <b>mustard</b> , roasted garlic extract (0.2%), lemon juice, lime juice, thickeners: gum arabic, xanthan gum, guar gum, lemon peel, spices.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	<b>Contains: Sulphites, Fish, Mustard, Milk.</b> Produced in a factory that also handles: Nuts, Eggs, Sesame, Gluten, Soya and Celery.
Net Quantity	375ml
Country of Origin	Canada
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening
Manufacturer's name and address	Wildly Delicious Preserve Co Limited Toronto, ON, Canada M3A 1A3
Instructions for use	Shake vigorously, serve with freshly torn chunks of crusty bread
Nutrition Labelling	Nutrition (Typical Values) Per 100g Energy: 2080kJ/496 kcal, Protein: 0.6g, Carbohydrate: 2.7g (of which sugars: 0.3g), Fat: 54.5g (of which saturates: 6.3g), Fibre: 0.4g, Sodium: 0.8g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>England Preserves Bermondsey Bramble Blackberry Jam 225g e</b>
Ingredients	Blackberries, sugar, lemon juice, gelling agent: fruit pectin
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	-
Net Quantity	225g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	ENGLAND PRESERVES Arch 2, 143 Spa Road London SE16 4EJ
Instructions for use	Scoop out and spread, stir or just eat
Nutrition Labelling	<u>Nutrition per 100g:</u> Energy: kj 866, kcal 204 Fat: 0.2g, of which Saturates: <0.1g Carbohydrates: 48.9g, of which sugars: 0.2g Protein: 0.5g / Salt (naturally occurring): 9.4mg
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Silver &amp; Green Thyme Bay Olives 220g e</b>
Ingredients	Whole green olives, sunflower oil, extra virgin olive oil, thyme, bay leaves
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold product)</b>	<b>(NB - There are no allergens in this</b>
May contain statements	Warning contains olive stones.
Net Quantity	220g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Silver & Green, Norman House, Flusco, CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	Open and eat! Pop any that don't get eaten in the first sitting in the fridge and use within 7 days.
Nutrition Labelling	Not currently on pack
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y